

PRIVACY NOTICE

compliance with applicable privacy laws and CARHA Hockey's Privacy Policy.

before using or disclosing your personal information for a purpose not previously identified.

HOCKEY

CARHA Hockey is committed to protecting the privacy and confidentiality of your personal information in our possession and complying with applicable privacy laws in Canada, including the Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act. In furtherance of this commitment. CARHA Hockey has adopted a Privacy Policy and appointed a Chief Privacy Officer who is accountable for our

Please consider this notification of confirmation that the collection of personal information CARHA Hockey is limited to that which is necessary for communications with you, membership registration, organizing hockey tournaments as the official national body for recreational hockey in Canada, determining if our products and services, or those of our partners, that may be of interest your needs, offering and providing our products and services, or those of our partners, that may be of interest to you, collecting monies owing to CARHA Hockey or permitting CARHA Hockey to pursue available remedies or limit any damages it may sustain, complying with all applicable laws or for other purposes that are disclosed to you before or at the time the personal information is collected. Unless required by law, we will obtain your consent

A complete copy of CARHA Hockey's Privacy Policy and instructions for unsubscribing from our mailing lists and/or informing us of your preferences for the use and disclosure of your personal information can be found on our website at www.carhahockey.ca or obtained by writing to us at the address below.

For further information about CARHA Hockey's Privacy Policy, to address any concerns you have, to review or verify your personal information in our control or to find out how we have used it or to whom we have disclosed it, please email CARHA Hockey's Chief Privacy Officer - privacy@carhahockey.co or contact us in writing at the following address:

CARHA (HOCKEY

Suite 610, 1420 Blair Place, Ottawa, ON K1J 9L8 Tel: (613) 244-1989 / (800) 267-1854 • Fax: (613) 244-0451 / (866) 345-197.

carhahockey.ca

9L8	
51 / (866) 345-1975	
aanhahaakay	

HOCKEY INSURANCE	UP TO	HOCKEY INSURANCE	UP T
Liability Insurance	\$10,000,000	Artificial Limbs	\$3,00
·	PER INCIDENT	Physiotherapist	\$75
Directors and Officers	\$5,000,000 PER INCIDENT	Chiropractor	\$75
Liability Insurance		Osteopathy / Acupuncture	\$75
Tenants Legal Liability	\$5,000,000	Neuropsychology	\$75
Errors and Omissions	\$2,000,000	Massage / Athletic Therapy (\$50/Session)	\$75
Loss of Limbs	\$40,000	Fracture Benefit	\$50
Accidental Death Benefit (as a direct		Private MRI	\$75
result of playing hockey)	\$20,000	Bereavement Benefit- Accident	\$1,00
Blanket Medical Expenses Reimbursement Coverage \$50,000 Includes:		Bereavement Benefit- Non-accident	\$50
Prescription Drugs, Registered Nurse		Dental Coverage for Players (Full Facial Protection - no Mouth Guard required)	\$2,00
Licensed Ambulance (hockey related)		Dental Coverage for Players (Half Visor	
Psychological Therapy	Included	& Mouth Guard)	\$1,50
Hearing Aids, crutches, splints, casts, pedic devices, trusses, medical brace prescribed by a Licensed Medical Phy	s (must be vsician)	Dental Coverage for Goalies (CSA Approve Mask, Full Facial Protection - no Mouth Guard required).	d \$2,00
Special Transportation up to \$250/da	Included y Included	Dental Coverage for Referees (Half Visor - no Mouth Guard required)	\$2,00

All benefits available under CARHA Hockey's insurance are provided by Everest and Markel Insurance Company of Canada and are subject to the actual terms and conditions of the insurance policy in force during the period of membership.